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GUAM CONSOLIDATED COMMISSION ON UTILITIES

Guam Power Authority | Guam Waterworks Authority
CCU P.O. Box 2977 Hagatna, Guam 96932 | (671)649-3002 | guameccu.org

RESOLUTION NO. 40-FY2017

RELATIVE TO APPROVING THE TERMS OF THE PROPOSED SETTLEMENT IN THE
CLAIM AGAINST THE GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY BY
JOSEPH M.M. CRUZ AND SANDRA PABLO ALSO REFERENCED
AS GWA GOVERNMENT CLAIM NO. 2017-002

WHEREAS, under 12 G.C.A. § 14105, the Consolidated Commission on Utilities (“CCU”) hag
plenary authority over financial, contractual and policy matters relative to the Guam Waterworks

Authority (“GWA”); and

WHEREAS, the Guam Waterworks Authority (“GWA”) is a Guam Public Corporation

established and existing under the laws of Guam; and

WHEREAS, the Government Claims Act 5 G.C.A. §6206 requires approval of the Board for all
other claims in excess of Three Thousand Dollars ($3,000.00), excluding motor vehicle damage and

personal injury claims less than $15,000; and

WHEREAS, on December 30, 2016 manhole number 3634 was surcharging. GWA personnel
arrived at approximately 4:30 p.m. to attempt clear the line. Detry Plumbing was then contacted to assist
GWA personnel to clear the sewer line of the obstruction later identified as grease and rag buildup. Detry]
Plumbing utilized a combination truck and jetted the sewer line from manhole number 3638 upstreany
(approximately 50 feet) where the obstruction was located. As a result of this obstruction, sewage]
overflowed into the Cruz Pablo residence (110 S. San Miguel St. Talofofo Guam) via the two bathrooms

in the home causing personal property damage and

WHEREAS, on February 22, 2017 Mr. Joseph M.M. Cruz and Sandra Pablo (“Claimant”),
residents of 110 S. San Miguel Street Talofofo, Guam filed a claim against GWA in the amount of Forty]
Five Thousand One Hundred Fourteen Dollars and Seventy Cents ($45,114.70) for personal property]
damages, Exhibit “A”; Mr. Cruz and Ms. Pablo have submitted photos of some of their personal property]
which was damaged along with a list of the items they are claiming, Exhibit “B”; and
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WHEREAS, GWA has provided the family housing accommodations commencing January 26,
2017 and continues to do so, Exhibit “C.” A small storage unit has also been provided by GWA to

properly store some of the family’s personal belongings, Exhibit “D”;

WHEREAS, after review of the claim, GWA has determined that GWA should compensate the
Claimant for personal property damages sustained totaling Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred Eighty]
Five Dollars ($26,385.00) of which $3,000.00 was issued to Claimant on January 25, 2017 Check
Number 072424 for immediate needs, Exhibit “E.” The Claimant further acknowledged that the
$3,000.00 would be made part of and thereby deducted from the final settlement offer, Exhibit “F”; and

WHEREAS, GWA calculated the personal property items submitted by Mr. Cruz and Ms. Pabio
based on the actual cash value (ACV) of the items. GWA has determined that claimant’s should be
compensated for personal property damages sustained totaling Twenty Six Thousand Three Hundred
Eighty Five Dollars ($26,385.00) which shall be paid upon signing of the Release & Settlement

agreement; and

WHEREAS, GWA believes the proposed settlement and method of payment to be fair and

reasonable; and

WHEREAS, the Consolidated Commission on Utilities finds that this proposed settlement is

just and reasonable considering the circumstances.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Consolidated Commission on Utilities does

hereby find, authorize and approve the following:

1. Mr. Joseph M.M. Cruz and Ms. Sandra Pablo sustained personal property damages as a result
of a sewage over flow into their residence, 110 S. San Miguel Street Talofofo, Guam on
December 30, 2016.

2. Mr. Cruz and Ms. Pablo have submitted a list of personal property items damaged as a result
of the December 30, 2016 sewer overflow.

3. That GWA may pay the Claimant an amount of Twenty Three Thousand Three Hundred
Eighty Five Dollars ($23,385.00) following the execution of a Release and Settlement
Agreement.

4, The CCU finds the offer fair and reasonable under the circumstances.
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Certified by: AttesteW
JOSE;H T. DUENAS

5. The GWA GM is authorized to sign all documents necessary to settle the claim as approved
by the CCU.

RESOLVED, that the Chairman certifies and Board Secretary attests to the adoption of the

DULY AND REGULARLY ADOPTED AND APPROVED this 6" day of July, 2017.

. J"G’EOr RGE BAMBA
Chairperson ey V e ~Ct é%/u/u.

I, J. George Bamba, Board Secretary for the Consolidated Commission on Utilities, as evidenced
by my signature above do hereby certify as follows:

The foregoing is a full, true and accurate copy of the resolution duly adopted at a regular meeting
by the member of the Guam Consolidated Commission on Utilities, duly and legally held at a

place properly noticed and advertised at which meeting a quorum was present and the members
who were presented voted as follows:

AYES: 4‘
NAYS: 0
ABSTENTIONS: 0

ABSENT:




EXHIBIT "A"

Office of the Attorney General of Guam

390 S, Marine Corps Dr., S1e. 706, Tanuming, Guant Y6913

FILING A CLAIM AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT

Please be advised that under the Government Claims Act (5 G.C.A., Chapter 6), the
government has SIX (06) MONTHS in which to investigate and either grant, settle, or
deny your claim.

If your claim involves a traffic accident, you need to submit:
1. A copy of the police report;
2. A copy of the vehicle registration;
3. Two to three estimates of repair from a licensed auto repair shop
4. Pictures of the damages
If your claim involves wages, you need to submit:
* Any documents of proof of wages owed.

If your claim involves a dormant bank account, you need to submit;

* Account name, account number, address, social security number, and proof of
authorized access to account funds.

Please provide copies of all documents. We are unable to make copies due to
budgetary cuts. If you have any questions, please call our office at 475-3324.

Please read, sign and return the letter on the reverse side of this sheet. Thank you.

Phone: (671) 475-3324 » WHILGUAMAZ. OFg * WINW. ZUaAmIcs e nel



Office of the Attorney General of Guam

390 8. Marine Corps Dr., Ste. 706, Tanumning, Guam 96913

Dear Claimant:

Pursuant to the Government Claims Act (Public Law 17-29), the government has
six (06) months to investigate and either grant, settle or deny your claim. If you are
claiming property damage to a motor vehicle involved in an accident, we will make a
determination on this part of your claim within thirty (30) days pursuant to Public Law
25-130, provided you furnish us with all the documents necessary to process your

claim.

Although most claims require the full six (06) months for review and final
decision, smaller claims usually take less time than larger ones; however, they are
considered equally. If after six (06) months your claim has not been settled or you have
not been notified by our office that your claim was denied, you may institute an action in
the Superior Court of Guam for money damages.

Additional questions on the status of this claim should be directed to the
undersigned.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation.

Sincerely,

—y
#

=0
o

DONALD V. SAN AGUSTIN
Assistant Claims Officer

| have read and fully understand the above.

~T ‘ N ¢ OYHZ
Print Name;,. MW'M(MZ ,S;,hﬂm ?Cttiif_r 7477&1&,@@ Cm-z,’ Tivc{eheu j

Signatur "L'ffc{%) ﬂ /\V/—"‘ %W/,
o

R

Date: 2t
17 %

Phone: (671 475-3324 « www, SUAMAL.OF * WWW. GUHAMCSe 1ot



Office of the Attorney General of Guam

390 8. Marine Corps Dr., Ste. 706, Tanuming. Guam 96913

CLAIM AGAINST THE GOVERNMENT

{Ptease complete the form in its entirety. DO NOT leave any portions blank. V/rite "N'A” or "None” whera appmpna'e ) ¢
—_ frude Lfo s
1. Name of Claimant. \J 0se Fh M M (;"( z §2nc{m N ’Pab(‘” IA‘WQ b L 29 V‘-l Z-
2. Mailing Address:__ [0 1557\ 3634 Haqama  Guam c] £952
Home/Work Address:_| |G SLuH'\ SG!’{MJQU' | & fé IQ"D‘JFD Quam 0[6? 15

3. Home Telephone qeq !81‘% / ﬂ g'g "'“05 Work Telephone Ll’)§ 62 Og

4. Amount of Damages you are claiming: § § =310 q‘gg ’ “{;}Q .
5. Any other relief you are claiming L U/ﬁ"

6. Government Agency Responsible 6(13”‘ VU J'f‘*” W Y ‘au’}‘ﬂvi ""'L

7. Date Claim arose C. )119 2 (P .- L

B. Your statement of facts upon which you base your claim. Attach extra sheel(s) if necessary. =

on_[eg. 30,20(6  Tow Geuas Sbnosel
e oad et wsr  Codrmiretio

9. Altach a copy of all documents pertaining to your claim, such as a police report, accident report or a contract.

10. The lowest estimate of repair is $ 1%

11. I have the following insurance covering this claim__ b A’ ( daﬂd ﬁdf L [ﬂm )

12. | am the real party in interest except for the following parties who have an interest in this claim:

13. I have received the following compensation/repairs from other parties g 3’;6??0 = Z{ é')w/?‘ )

14. Name. address, and telephone of attorney representing claimant, if any:

All notices will be sent to your mailing address above or if you have an attorney. ta your attorney's address. If
you want to change the address at which you will receive notices, you must file, in writing, a change of address
with the Claims Officer.

%S&Dh G Sfmﬁ Pnente Coz & prudnciy Crez

t. declare under penalty pf pe ry that the faregoing is true and correct.

Date i/ %2{} , “}' Claimant's Signatur (

Phone: (671) 473-3324 « wan, SUAMUE OFE * WWW, SHUNICSe et



EXHIBIT "B"
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EXHIBIT "C"

(" Ne. N
—_— PURCHASE ORDER HgkGR-d00 BY
GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORIFY GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY THIE PURCHASE ORDER MUST
1 ¢ rage AFPRAR ON ALL INVOICES
ik P.0. Box 3010, Hagatns, Guam 96932 PACKING SLIPS, PACKAGES, B/L
01 /25517' s/o PEONE: (§71) 647-7818 PAX: (671) §49-375p |CORRBEFONDENCE, ETC.
t Date
\ FOB GWA, r.c.n. Paymant Terms: Net 30 Days J
VENDOR: SHIP TO:
(LEOPALACE GUAM CORPORATION GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY h
221 LAKE VIEW DRIVE 578 N. Marine Corps. Dr.
YONA GU 96915 ATTENTION: P & S5 WAREHOUSE
Tamuning GU 96913
AUTHORITY IFE / REFERENCE TIME POR DELIVERY EXPIRATION
PL 16-124 / PL 21-148 09/30/2017
ARTICLES OR BERVICES gry  umrr UNIT PRICE AMOTNT _

CONDITIONS:

2GARS3112.1 Blanket Purchase Agreement

Requested by: Nicole Quan

Authorized Personnel: Nicole Quan

Business Unit: 6200.

G/L Account No: 6200.550.39004

Funding Source (Revenue Funded)

OQ# 29908 OR# 29769

Buyer: Mary Torres #1009

*

IMPORTANT NOTICE TOQ VENDORS

" All invoices must indicate P.O. Number for payment

* All invoices must indicate on the invoice the Employee's

" Name, Badge Number that must be signed and printed clearly
" Submit signed and dated P.0. acknowledgement with invoice
" GWA will not be liable for any unauthorized services that
are not listed in the Purchase Order - only the services
listed on the Purchase Order will be paid by GWA.

" Only the authorized names listed on the Purchase Order are
allowed to transact. Unauthorized person(s) will not be
honored by GWA.

*

SPECIFICATIONS (ARTICLES OR SERVICES):
*

HOTEL ROOM RENTAL - LEO PALACE
REFERENCE: GOVERNMENT CLAIM

SANDRA PABLO/JOSEPH CRUZ

*

FROM JANURRY 26, 2017 TO FEBRUARY 02, 2017

- 2 ROOMS X $B8.8D PER NIGHT = 177.60 X 7 NIGHTS = $1,243.20
- SECURITY DEPOSIT $110.00 X 2 ROOMS = $220.00

TOTAL AMOUNT: $1,463.20

w

ROOM RENTAL EA .00 EA 1,463.20
. NOTE: "SUBJECT TQ THE GUAM PROCUREMENT CODE AND ACCOMPANYING REGULATIONS" n,
SPECIAL INSTAUCTIONS TO VENDOR: e ., 50w rms T cum TOTAL - "1,463.20
Sand gaxti original and thres (3) coplas o voice to Guam Watarwor|
Authority, Govermseat of Gusm, At the sddrass shown above. iy el F 3

Frymant upes receipt sf merchandiss i Dumm in conditios, , 1
SEE BACK FOR TERMS AND COD::’:‘X‘IWI !154-9 [M
WHNTTRN. QR ymmon. Miguel R }@ Ngheneral Manager

RETURN TO PROCUREMENT DIVISION AT THE ABOVE ADDRESS TITLE J

POMIGUEL



10.

11.

ALL PURCHASE ORDERS FROM THE GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY
ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TERMS AND CONDITIONS.

In the shipments are connected with a bid or RFP issued by GWA, this purchase
order shall be governed by the Terms and Conditions of the bid or RFP as well
as the Guam Procurement Law and the Guam Procurement Requlations

An acknowledged and dated copy of this purchase order must be returned to GWA,

GWA will only be responsible for the total amount indicated in this Purchase
Order and any amount in mxcess of that amount will not be paid by GWa.

- All invoices (original/s ang duplicate/e) must be forwarded to Accounts

Fayable Department of the Guam Waterworks Authority. Theses invoices must be
properly endorsed or signed by authorized GWA personnel as indicated in the
Purchase Order. And invoices shouid be provided to GWA within the month in which
the purchases and/or services were rendered,

All vendors with an outstanding unpaid invoice at the end of the month after
the goods or services were rendered must provide monthly vendor statements to the

Accounts Payable Supervisor at GWA.

No variation in any of the terms, conditions, delivery dates, prices,
quality, guantity or specifications undexr this order, regardleas of the

conditions or terms of the geilarrs acceptance, will he effective without the
written consent of a persaon specifically authorized by GWA to make such
changes,

. Packing lists must accompany each shipment which indicate the order pumber and

a detailed description and goods or services provided, including, but not limited
to, the part number and serial numper for each item delivaered,

- Shipments must be identified as either "PARTIAL" or "COMPLETE,"

All goods delivered are subject te GWA'S inspection and acceptance within a
reasonable time after delivery. If the mpecificationa are not met and are
rejected by GWA, the goods shall be returned at the seller's expense.

In connection with any prompt payment discount offered the time will
computed from date of delivery and acceptance at destination or from the date

the correct invoice or voucher is received in by the Guam Waterworks
Authority, if the latter is later than date of delivery and acceptance.
Payment is deemed to be made, for the purpose of earnming any discount on the
date the check is mailed.

Shipments in excass of the amount stated in the order will not be accepted
unless specifically approved by a GWA official authorized to make such changes.
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Ng. ™
e PORCEASE ORDER 300473-000 OP
GUAM WATERWORKS ALITHOR GUAM WATERNORKE AUTHORITY THIS FURCAASE DROXE MUSY
2 o APFEAR O ALL IWVUICES
¥.0. Box 3010, Wagatsa, Ossm 36912 PACKING SLINN, FACIACES, B/I,
6200 s FEUNs (€71) 647-7018 FAX: (671) §49-3750 |OPRERIGEDEWCE, ¥iT.
017327717 sesa
FOH GWA, y,0.3. Paymeat Terms: Het 30 DIYIJ
VENDOR : . SRIP z
LGI PACIPIC GUAM, INC. o GUAM RES ADTHORITY )
DEA: LADERA TOWER 578 N. e Corps. Dr.
A8 Lasuxa 100E 2100 ... - ATTENTION: [P & 8 WAREHOUSE
MANGTLAC, GUAM 96913 Tamning LT3 K]
Lumun Irs / asyzesxca TIMR yoR rmxvm Y TRTTON
FL 16-134 / ¥Y, 21-143 03/30/2017
ox . A
CONDITIONS:
2ZGARS3111 Blanket Purchase Agrmsement
Requested by: Tom Cruz
Authorized Permonnel: Genezral Managex
Businems Unit: 200
G/L Accountt No: £200.950.3900¢
Funding Source {Revenue Punded)
QUM 23905 ORE 29776
Buyezr: Mary Torres #1003
L]
IMPORTANT HOTXCE TO VENDORS
" All iovoices auet indicate P.0. Number for payment
* All invoices must indickte con the invoice the Employentg
" Rame, Badge Number that must bs signed and printed clearly
" Submit migned and dated P.0. acknowledgement with invoice
" GWA will nokt ba liable ¥or sty unauthorized services that
are not listad in the Purchaga Order - only the mexrvices
listed on the Purchase Oyder will ba paid by awa,
* Only the autharized names linted on the Purchase Ordsr ars
allowed to tranmact. Unauthorized person{s) will mot be
honsred by Gwa,
]
BPBCIPICATIONS (ARTICLES OR BERVICES) ¢
*
ROOM RRNTAL - LAUERA TONERS [LGI PACIFIC GIIAM, LLC)
REFERENCR: GOVERNMENT CLATM
SANDRA PARLO/JOSRPH CRUZ
k4
PROM FEBRUARY 03, 2017 TO MARCH 02, 2017
-3 nmmm—mrm:n# 1103
~ $3,000.00 MONTHLY RENTAL 2/3 TO i/z2, 2017
~ $500,00 'SECORITY DEPOSIT - REFUNDARLE AT TER END QP THE
LRASE TERM, i
TOTAL AMIUNT: $3,500.00
*
e m:-mmmmmmmxmmmmmmmm- J
SFICIAL DNSTIITTIONN T0 VENDOR; <& @ T [ TOTAL
Pae siglas ) ey o .
T e S B et ot i et )
m_mumuphhmﬂnm 3 Y
SER NACK FOR TERMS AND CONDTTIONN [ i !
Ao i/t srshere’ w1 )77)7
. I or vEEDOK Migusl o, 1 1 Hanager
EETIAN %0 MOCCLAMNT EIVIIION AT TN ASOve MANE TITLE

roMicom,




e
, 300473~000 OP

- 3
c PURCHASE ORDER
GUAM WATERWORKE AUTHOR| GUAN WATERNORXS AUTHORITY [raxe roncuasy oxoRm MusT
2 1 raee e ATFIAR OW ALY, INVOICES
F.0. Rgx 3010, Eagatna, Quam 3£y12 FACTING SLI?S, PACTAUAN, W/1,
5200, 1 PEONE: (§71) €47-7018 FAX: (§71) §49.375p |CORSREICNTENCE, KIc.
01/27/17, saxe
OB GHA: yox' 1 - Taymeat Tarms: Net 30 Days |
VENDOR: ' SHIP TQ:
16 PACTFIC GUAM, INC. GoAM ALMHORITY )
LAA: LADERA TOWER 578 N. Maxihe Corps. Dr.
10 LADERA LARE # 2110 ATTENTION: P & S WAREEOUSE
» GUAM 96913 Tamunivg GU] 56913
I [/ ARPRLENCE TIME FOR DELIVEEY EXPTRATION
¥L 16-134 / PL 21-244 08/10/2017
‘ XL SL_Eyxvicas ey At o -yt . AECUFT
ROOM RENTAL 2/3/17 T0 3/2/17 EA .00 [EA 3,000.00
SECURITY DEPOSIT XA .00 | A 500.00
Py Tha
L LI
g K,
\ e NOTE: "SURJTECT TO THR GUAM PROCURKMENT COD¥ AND ACCOMPANYING RBGULATIONS® J
TCTAL
INETROCTIONS TO VENDGH,
Rema sertisiod wcipiml md thrw 1) sepim of {svales ta Sum atorerie :;’“.::"_:’:___#uhm_ " E 3,500.00
A-u-uq.-—-:uu-.umuu-.mm. -}
oy wpen rucaipt o2 In wham in et emadttiom. . . A,‘ﬁnjﬁu h
s
e /N T | M 22l
” 0F VRADGK Miguel C. ie rN.Actnl Hanaceyr
UTEN T PIGCIRINEST DIVISION AT TNR AMQYE ADCIRSS p e V] TITLE w

anoam.




GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY

Gloriz B. Nelson Public Services Building
688 Route 15, Magilao Guam 96913

March 02, 2017
Amendment No: 017-0052

LGI FACIFIC GUAM, INC
DBA: LADERA TOWER
310 LADERA LANE # 2110
MANGILAD, GUAM 98813

Vendor No: 20771
Purchase Order No / Bid No: 300473-000-OP

Subject: Amendment No: 1/ OR# 25776

In raference 10 the above subject matter, please take the fallowing action({s) upon receipt of this
Pro Format letter. (X) Marked In the box opposite the action Isfare the action (s) to be taken;

[] Cancel in its entirety

['1  Thesubsthuts item(s) is/are acceptable, procaed with the shipment

[1 Cancel the balance and consider the order complete

[1 Please advise status of our order. URGENT

X] Other: AMENDMENT ISSUEDP TO CHANGE PURCBASE ORDER
TOTAL AMOUNT FROM $3,500.00 TO NOW READ NEW PO AMOUNT
156,500.00 A COST INCREASE OF $3,000.00. THE ADDITIONAL COST
IS FOR ONE (1) MONTH STAY FROM MARCH 03, 2017 TO APRIL 02,
2017. APPROVED BY LEGAL COUNSEL. ALL OTHERS REMAIN THE
SAME.

33.)7
Miguel C. B lo, P.E.
General Mphager

Please acknowledge receipt by signin 9

i, Mﬂ,l &/2 //() Comments:
Dats

Vendor Signaturs




GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY

Glorla B, Nelson Public Services Building
688 Route 15, Magilao Guam 96911

Aprd 26, 2017
Amendmant No: 0170078

LGI PACIFIC GUAM, INC
DBA: LADERA TOWER
310 LADERA LANE #2110
MANGILAQ, GUAM 94813

Vandar No: 20771
Purchasa Order Na / Bid No: 300473.000-0F
Subject Amendmant No: 3/ ORit 20778

In referance to the above subject matier, plaase take the fullowing action{s) upon raceipt of this
Pro Format latter. (X} Marked in the box opposite the action is/are the action (s) to be takern:

] Cance] In its entirety .

1 The substitute ttem(s} is/are acceptable, proceed with the shipmant

]  Cancel the balance and cansider the order complats

1  Flagss acvisa stalus of our order, URGENT
X} Other AMENDMENT ISSUED TO CHANGE PURCHASE ORDER
TOTAL AMOUNT FROM $6,500.60 TO NOW READ NEW PO AMOUNT
$9,500.00 A COST INCREASE OF 53,000.00. THE ADDPITIONAL COST IS

FOR ONE (1) MONTH STAY FROM MAY 03, 2017 TO JUNE 02, 2017.
APPROVED BY GENERAL MANAGER.

f
[
(
I

ALL OTHERS REMAIN THE SAME.
néfgordz(;.&%
General Manager
Pleass acknowledge recaipt by signing:

W Ihﬂ'b“t / 57‘ ”.7 Cormments:
Date

Veandor Signaturs




EXHIBIT "D"

r“ : o - ]
c PURCHASE ORDER 1 300439-909_"02 . [ -

GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORI[Y GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORTTY TAIS PURCHASE ORDER MUsT |
s APPRAR. ON ICHS r

ALL INVD

s "1 s orage
F.0. Box 3010. Wagatas, Ouam $59332 FACKING SLIPS, PACKAGES, /L
6200: oo PNONE: (§71) §47-70%8 PAX: {671) &43-375g |COPRESPOMUNNTE, Wre.
02./20/17; saa
L. FOB .GWA, 355 | . _ Yaymaot Terss; Net 30 Days y
VENDOR: , , ‘_ SEIF TO: <.
ﬁstmu MINT STORAGE GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY T‘
P.0. 8OX 7280 - 578 N. Marine Corps. Dr. '
TAMUNING GU 35931 ATTENTION: P & S WAREHOUSE
Tamuning GU 96913
AUTHOLITY ’ Irs /[ REFEETNCR - - TIME rOX DRravERY [  EXRTRATION .
4 16-124 / ¥, 21-148 08/30/%017 °
ALTICLES OR SEXVICRS e S A ——l RICE AMONT ..
CONDITIONS : ¥

2GARS3111 SMALY, PURCHASES

Requested by: Nicole Quan
" 7 "Authorfzed Personnel: Nicolé Quan ,
Business Unit: €200 "
G/L Account No: 6200.550.35004 :
Finding Source (Revenue Funded) Ra
CQR 29H75 ORE 29742
Buyer: Mary Torres #1009
L .

IMPORTANT NOTICE TO VENDORS

" All invoices must indicats P.0, Numbsr for payment
" All invoices must indicate on thas invoice the Employee's . . :
! Name, Badge Number that must be signed and printed clearly :

* Submit signed and dated P.0. aciknowledgement with invoice

) " GWA will not be liable for any unauthorized services that

[ are not ligted in the Purchase Order - only the gervices

listed on the Purchage Ordexr will be pald by GwA. "-,
" Only the authorized names listed on the Purchase Order arxe
allowed to transact. Unauthorized person(s) will not be
honored by GWA.

*

|~ 'SPECTFICATIONS™ (ARTICLES OR SERVICES] : .
* .

STORAGE SPACE RENTAL: '
FOR CRUZ/PABLO - GOVERMENT CLATM -
1l¢c EOUTH SAN MIGUEL

TALARPOFD, GUAM

*

6' x 10' RENTAL 1 UNIT - JANUARY 2017- FREE OF CHARGE

6' x 10' RENTAL 1 UNIT $143.00 PER MONTH - FEBRUARY 2017
6' x 10' RENTAL 1 ONIT $143.00 FER MONTH - MARCH 2017 SR
*

TOTAL AMODNT: $2B6.00

*

. NOTE: "SURTECT TO THE GUAM PROCUREMENT CODE AND ACCOMPANYING RESULATIONS" 5y
TOTAL - F
SFRCIAL INNTRUCTIONS TO VENDOR: [ — o
mmnm-mmqju.g- den 5 Sumg DEnae
Mutherity, Seversbert of Suml, Bt the adfreey whews shrry, AT yuwr tatal aest suessds thiw batal. »» )

pa PE ol muxxh isa in Ousa fn guest ecmdivies,
) BER RACK FOX TERME AND CONDITIONS

ACKNONLEDGED XY: ,4.,-/ - oarx: /- 27 )
SIGATIREAY VEMDOR

> f -
-mwmmnmmm ]mw::lﬂw ' 'Ar“m“l “an;i:_: ‘:J

IDEATONR: ..




r %, ™)
. 3 -poo op
— T PORCHASE ORDER 00432-p00
GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORIFY GUAM WATERNORKS AUTHORITY TEXE PURCEASE ORDER MUET
2 i vage APPELY, ON ALL INVOICKS
6200 P.0. Nox 3019, Hagatsa, Cusm $E233 FACKTIWG SLIPE, PACEACES, W/L
s my FNONR: (E71) §47-7038 FAX: (711 6431759 |CORRSSPOMDENCE, ETC.
01/20/17. pata
\ FOB GWA, r.0.». Paymeant Tecss: Net 30 Da.yaJ
VENDOR : BHIP TO:
GUAM MINI STORAGE GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY )
P.0., BOX 7260 578 N. Marine Corps. Dr.
TAMINING GU 96931 ATTENTION: P & 6 WAREHOUSE
Tamming GO 96913
ATTHORITY Irs /[ REFEANNCE TINE FYOR DELIVERY EXFIINTION
Fh 25-134 / PL J1-148 08/30/2017
ARTICLES DR ENRVICEE gy pwrr ONIT PRICE " - S
- ALL UNITS ARE 5 FRET IN HEIGHT
- DRIVE TP TO EACH UNIT
- UNITS ACCESSIBLE 7 DAYS A WEEK, 365 DAYS A YEAR
- ALL CONCRETE CONSTRUCTION WITH METAL ROLL. UP DOCRES
~ COMPUTERIZED ACCESS FOR ADDITIOMAL SECURTITY
~ GUAM MINI STORAGE WILL WAIVE THE SECURITY DEPOSIT PLUS THE
REMATNDER OF JANUARY.
-A $35.00 LATE FEE - MAY BE APPLIED IF PAYMENT MADE AFTER
THE 10TE OF EACH MONTH.
*
STORASE SPACE RENTAL ER .00 EA 286.00
\__HOTE:"GUBJECT TO THE GUAM FROCUREMENT CODE AMD ACCOMEANYING REGULATIONS” y
'AY,
SPECIAL INITRUCTIONS TO VENROR: 5 W i TELE TOT. s 286.00
Famd veochltled i ¥y [ }} ot A L o & - -
ping "“h.:tt_.:m-’ml h_:"“" LE ywir T4LIL cast axcewds Dhis tetal. 33 )
r e pr of sa in Gemm fn yesd Semditiss, . Y
SXX RACE FOR TKRME 2WD CONDITIONS [ W
;z. 2.
AcxwoMLEDEID BT o~ pams 197-1F / / (7
o wres < ol GRIGHA b
AXTURN 70 FROCUEMMINT HIVIIION AT THE ARGTE XDOaEvy EXNY TITLE -
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GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY

Gloria B. Nelson Public Services Building
688 Route 15, Magilac Guam 96913

March 17, 2017

Amandmant Na: 017-0085

GUAM MINI STORAGE
P.0. BOX. 7280
TAMUNING, GUAM 88031

Veandor No: 21814
Furchasa Ordar No / Bid No; 300438-000-OP

Subject: Amendmant No: 1/ OR# 29742

In reference to the abave subject mattar, pleass tzke the following action(s) upon receipt of this
Pra Fornrat fatter. (X) Marked In the box opposlle the action is’ara the action (s) lo be taken:

[] Cancal in Hs enticaty

{1  Thewsubstitute tern(s) is/are accaptable, procead with the shipment
Cancal the balance and consider the order camplete

{1 Pleasaadvise staius of our order. URGENT

X! Other AMENDMENT ISSUED TQO CHANGE PO TOTAL AMOUNT
FROM 35286.00 TO NOW READ AS FOLLOWS $429.00 A COST

INCREASE OF §141.00 FOR AN ADDITIONAL RENTAL MONTH FOR
AFRIL. APPROVED BY LEGAL COUNSEL. ALL OTHERS REMAIN

THE SAME.

Miguel C. Bordaio, P.E,
Ganeral Manager

Please acknowledga racelpt by signing;

g [’ / ; ’3, ZQ"["}' Comments:

Vendor Sigithtura Data




N R .

GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY

Gloria B. Nelson Public Services Building
638 Route 15, Magilag Guam 56913

April 28, 2017

Amendment No: 017-0076

GUAM MINI STORAGE
P.0. BOX 7260
TAMUNING, GUAM 88931

Vandor No; 21814
Purchase Onder Na [ Bid No: 300438-000-0OP

Subject: Amendmant No: 2 / OR¥ 28742

In reference to the above subject matier, pisase take the following action(s) upon receipt of this
Pro Format letier. (X) Marked In the box opposite the action is/are the action (s) ta be taken:

[] Cancel In ils entirety

[1] The substitute item{s) |s/are acceptable, proceed with the shipment

{1 Cancel the balance and consider the order complete

[ ] Please advise status of our order. URGENT

[X] Otherr AMENDMENT ISSUED TO CHANGE PO TOTAL AMOUNT
FROM $42900 TO NOW READ AS FOLLOWS §572.00 A COST

INCREASE OF $143.00 FOR AN ADDITIONAL RENTAL MONTH FOR
MAY. APPROVED BY GENERAL MANAGER.

ALL OTHERS REMAIN THE SAME.
N

Migusl C. Bordallo, P

General Manager
Please acknowledge receipt by signing:
Comments:
9. ; 5-Fkh
Vendor Signaturs Date



GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHOR. . ¥ GENERAL FUND ACCOUNT  #.._omavcr creesno 01 2424
P.O. BOX 3010 HAGATNA, GUAM 96932 H:gg!r‘ﬂ‘;"a‘;‘;ﬁ‘éH
TEL: (671) 300-6861 / 6849 Mot

a4 01/19/17

00072424
PAFEREE THOUSAND AND 00/100 *¥ddickididiiickidhihididiidhikiiihiikidiidkikiikidklkiihiihs

UNT
TO THE ORDER OF 5**&¥33 ,000.00

JOSEPH M. M. CRUZ AND SANDRA PABLO (:gi;::Byﬁﬁj
1l0 S. SAN MIGUEL ST. _

TALOFOFO GU 96915 i

TWO SIGNATURES REQUIRED OVER $10,000

rO072h 24 032 0LOSELS OBOM»ORYL AL Gee

= - < —_ - —
GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY PO. Box 3010 Hagatha, Guam 96932 0 7 2 4 2 4
INVOICE DATE  INVOICE NUMBER
01/19/17 REMITTANCE ADVICE
Stub 1 of 1
DEC 2016 C 011917 CLAIMS - SEWER OVERFLOWS 3,000.00 3,000.00
3,000.00 3,000.00
Sl -
-
b d . o
= .- __:2
~ dog
L = = 072424
@ = «©

GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY
P.0. BOX 3010

HAGATNA, GU 96932

'
(a
{ JOSEPH M. M. CRUZ AND SANDRA PABLO

zﬁﬁ}\ 110 . sin o 1.

TALOFOFO GU 96915



( EXHIBIT "F"

/\""\-——-
GUAM WATERWORKS AUTHORITY

Gloria B. Nelson Public Service Building * 688 Route 15 Mangilao, Guam 96913

January 19, 2017

Mr. Joseph M. M. Cruz and Ms. Sandra Pablo
110 S. San Miguel St.
Talofofo, Guam 96915

Dear Mr. Cruz & Ms. Pablo;

The Guam Waterworks Authority has responded to your complaint of sewage back-up into your
home. | understand that you are in the process of filing a claim against GWA for damages incurred
to your personal property and accommodations for your family until repairs have been completed to
the home. GWA will investigate and respond to your claim as quickly as possible and as required
by law. We urge you to get the claim submitted to GWA at your earliest convenience.

To expedite relocation into your home, GWA is providing you $3,000 to assist you with your
housing accommodations. Your acceptance of this payment prior to a completed investigation is
your acknowledgement that this amount will be reduced from any settlement funds arising out of
your claim.

Again, GWA will work as quickly as possible to complete its investigation and address your claim
accordingly. My staff will contact you for further information as necessary. Otherwise, you may
contact Nicole Ballesta-Quan at 300-6038 should you need information. Thank you very much.

Sincerely,

MIGUEL C. E;

General Mahager

ACCEPTED: Q)
JOSEP, . CRUZ

v

SANDRA PABLO

DATE: {\%\ ¥



